COWBOY FAST DRAW ASSOCIATION



Qualified Range Master



"Renewal Process"

(Updated: January 2023)

Thank You for making a commitment to our sport by attaining the rank of a CFDA Qualified Range Master!

Since its inception in 2006, our Range Officer Training Program has raised the level of the Sport of Cowboy Fast Draw significantly. Safety, of course, has always been our primary concern. But also, having trained Range Officers and Range Masters is paramount in keeping our matches running consistently and efficiently.

Renewal Process

In 2020, The CFDA Regulator Posse was concerned that many approved Range Masters, have allowed their rank as a CFDA Qualified Range Master to expire, which is accomplished through "Continuing Education".

For this reason, this process has been streamlined in order to assist Qualified Range Masters document their continued education, in order to qualify for renewal much easier, through documented proof in the form of a "Log Page", that they can submit showing their proficiency at both the club and championship level matches. It is the hope of the Regulator Posse that this New Renewal Process will provide the documentation and inspiration to guide our Range Masters to continue their education.

<u>If your Qualified RM Status is allowed to expire</u>, your information will remain on our Published RM List on the CFDA Website for only one-year after your Expiration Date. You may use this Renewal Process within that time. After that, you will be required to take a Refresher RO Course and must submit a New Range Master Application which includes running a range under the supervision of and be signed off by an Approved Examiner.

As a Qualified Range Master you are qualified to instruct Range Officer Classes at your local club. This certainly helps your club members learn Range Operations so that your local matches run safe and smoothly. Plus, when your club members travel to CFDA Titled Championships. They will feel more confident in their expectation of Range Operations and will enjoy their "big match" experience much better, and will probably shoot better too.

RO Instruction for your club not only benefits your club, but it also reinforces your knowledge as well. Therefore, conducting RO Training also counts as Range Master continuing education, as do other services you perform at various events that can be found on the New Renewal Form.

Thank You! CFDA Regulator Posse

Please review your status at www.CowboyFastDraw.com, so that you have an opportunity to renew, in your normal course of contests that you attend. Please, don't wait until the last minute.

Steps To Prepare For Range Master Renewal

- 1. Print this 3 Page Document.
- 2. Make Copies of the Range Master's Log Page. (Page 2. of this Document)
- 3. Place Log Book Pages in a file folder or binder, and take them with you to events.
- 4. Within One-Year before or after your Renewal Date, submit completed Log Book Page(s), along with your Application for Renewal to:

Ken Slack a.k.a. Cut No Slack Range Master General P.O. Box 5 Fernley, NV 89408

<u>CFDA</u>	RANGE MASTER'S LOG BOOK PA	A G	E			
<u>Alias:</u>						
<u>Name:</u>						
<u>CFDA#</u> :	CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE: PA	PAGE #:				
	Event Classification:	<u>A</u>		<u>C</u>	<u>D</u>	
Service:		_				
Event:	Event Classification:		<u>B</u> Circle			
Service:	Dat	`		,		
		>>>>	~~~	>>>>		
Event:	Event Classification:		<u>B</u> Circle			
Service:	Dat	,	Circie	ŕ		
<u> </u>		<u>-</u> ∞∞∞	\			
Event:	Event Classification:		· <u></u>			
.		,	Circle	,		
<u></u>		>>>>		>>>>	>>>>	
××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××					~~~~	
Event:	Event Classification:		<u>B</u> Circle		<u>D</u>	
Service:	Dat	te: _				
	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××		****	>>>> >>>>>	>>>>>	
Event:	Event Classification:		<u>B</u> Circle		<u>D</u>	
Sami ca.	Day	,		ŕ		
<u> </u>		>>>>		>>>>	>>>>	
	Event Classification:				D	
×	Drent Glussification.		<u>D</u> Circle		<u>~</u>	
Service:						
A CFDA Official such at least one Event on th	as a Regulator, Range Master Instructor, or U.S. Marsha his Page.	∞∞ l ha ate:	is w	‱ itne	ssed	

Official's Alias

CFDA RANGE MASTER S RENEWAL REQUEST FORM

Range Master Renewal is required every 2 years. Since there is an Approved Range Master's List published on the CFDA Website, Range Master Cards are no longer issued.

There is no cost unless you wish to order an additional Range Master Pin. Please enclose \$9 to cover the cost of a new pin, if you would like to receive one, which includes postage.

Renewal Process Includes the Following Minimum Requirements:

Complete and Submit this Request Form

Date: _____

Submit Copy of Page(s) of Your Range Master Log Book

Note: Your Current Expiration Date may be found at: CowboyFastDraw.com, in the Range Officer Training Section, under Approved CFDA Range Masters

At Least One Page Must Be Submitted Containing Seven Entries Using Any Combination of the Following:

- Range Mastering at a Class "A" or "B" Event (For at least 4 Groups)
- Serving as an Announcer or Scorekeeper at a Class "B" or Higher Event. (At least 4 Groups)
- Instructing a Range Officer Class at a Local Club.
- Attending a Range Master's Course as a Refresher.
- Serving as Match Director or Chief Range Master at a Class B or Higher Event.
- Serving as a Match Director at a Class "C" Event.
- Organizing and Serving as Chief Range Master at a Try Cowboy Fast Draw Event (According to CFDA Guidelines)

Please See: (Gunslinger's Rules & Handbook for Definitions of Event Classifications)

Name:	Alias:			
CFDA #:	Phone: (
Email:				
Address:				
City:		ST:	Zip:	
Club Affiliation (If Any)		·		
Please Answer the Following Questions:				
I am a Current Member of CFDA in Good St	tanding.			
I have the current Gunslinger's Rules & Han	dbook, and ha	ve Read and Un	derstand it.	
I have checked and added Rule Changes, Cla	rifications, ar	nd Addendums.		
I have Downloaded and Reviewed the curre	nt Range Ope	rations Course.		
I agree to abide by and enforce CFDA Rules			bility	
I Hereby Certify that my submitted Log I		•	•	V
knowledge. I hereby request that my ran	•			•
7 1 7		` '		
Signature:			Date:	-
Approved:	Mail To:		.a. Cut No Slack	
		Range Master	r General	
Date:		P.O. Box 5 - F	Fernley, NV 89408	